

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2011

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2011

|State of Uttaranchal & Ors. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|Aan Singh & Ors. |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

In view of the order passed in Civil Appeal No.3913 of 2013, this appeal is disposed of, in the same terms, observations and directions.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 20, 2014.

